

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI
WRIT PETITION No.4767 of 2019
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
15	12.11.2025	<u>NJS, J</u> <u>W.P. No.4767 of 2019</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioners. Mr.K.Arjun Chowdary, learned Assistant Government Pleader placed a copy of the order dated 25.3.2025 in Writ Appeal No.66 of 2024 for perusal of this Court and contends that in the light of the said judgment, which is passed by relying on the judgment of the Hon'ble Supreme Court, the petitioners are not entitled for the relief sought for. He also produced the original C.C. forms in respect of the subject matter land (which are returned to the learned A.G.P., after perusal) and contends that once the petitioners have agreed for consent Award, the relief of Reference under Section 18 of the Land Acquisition Act as sought for, cannot be granted. The learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to go through the said decision and place the relevant decisions in support of the petitioners' case. List the matter on 19.11.2025. By the date of next adjournment, the learned Assistant Government Pleader shall also take steps for producing the entire material/record in respect of the consent Award No.3/2005-'06, dated 28.3.2006. NJS, J <i>vasu</i>	