

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

WRIT PETITION No.4767 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
19	17.12.2025	<u>NJS, J</u> <u>I.A. No.1 of 2025</u> Considering the submissions made, the I.A. is allowed. Reply affidavit to the counter filed by respondent Nos.2 and 3 is taken on record. <u>W.P. No.4767 of 2019</u> Heard Mr.Balaji Medamalli, learned counsel for the petitioners, who made further submissions with reference to the judgment of a learned Single Judge in Nagam Rami Reddy v. State of Andhra Pradesh, Writ Petition No.6348 of 2017, dated 18.4.2019. Also heard Mr.K.Arjun Chowdary, learned Assistant Government Pleader, who relied on the decisions of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in State of Gujarat v. Daya Shamji Bhai, (1995) 5 SCC 746 and State of Karnataka v. Sangappa Dyavappa Biradar, (2005) 4 SCC 264. List the matter on 26.12.2025 under the same caption. <u>vasu</u> NJS, J	